## RECORD OF DECISION BY CITY MAYOR OR INDIVIDUAL **EXECUTIVE MEMBER**

1.	Decision title	Leicester Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation Strategy 2022-2025		
2.	Declarations of interest	None		
3.	Date of decision	22 December 2021		
4.	Decision maker	Deputy City Mayor Social Care and Anti- Poverty		
5.	Decision taken	To adopt a new domestic abuse safe accommodation strategy, in line with the Domestic Abuse Act 2021		
6.	Reason for decision	The Domestic Abuse Act 2021 <sup>1</sup> received Royal Assent on 29 <sup>th</sup> April 2021. A draft statutory guidance framework document <sup>2</sup> was published in January 2021 and revised in July 2021 following a period of consultation.		
		Under Part 4 of the Act <sup>3</sup> , local authorities are required to prepare and publish a strategy for the provision of accommodation-based support for victims of domestic abuse in their area. The effectiveness of the strategy must then be monitored and evaluated.		
7.	A) KEY DECISION Yes/No?  b) If yes, was it published 5 clear days in advance? Yes/no	No		
8.	Options considered	N/a		
9.	<ul> <li>Deadline for call-in</li> <li>5 members of a scrutiny commission or any 5 councillors can ask for the decision to be called-in.</li> <li>Notification of call-in with reasons must be made to the monitoring officer</li> </ul>	4 January 2022		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> <u>Domestic Abuse Act 2021 (legislation.gov.uk)</u>
<sup>2</sup> <u>[Title] (publishing.service.gov.uk)</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Domestic Abuse Act 2021 (legislation.gov.uk)



## RECORD OF DECISION BY CITY MAYOR OR INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER

10.	Signature of decision maker (City Mayor or where delegated by the City Mayor, name of executive member)	5. Assell	
-----	---	-----------	--

